—
低压交流传动
ABB标准传动
ACS310，0.37至22 kW/0.5至30 hp
2 ABB标准传动，ACS310，产品样本
应用于风机泵和简单输送线。
ACS310 系列。
3

—
如何选购一台传动
用户很容易选购合适的传动。您需要利用型号名称关键字组成订购代码。
10 A B B G E N E R A L PU R P O S E D R I V E S , AC S 310,  C ATA LO G
—
Ratings and types
Ratings Type designation Frame size
PN
(kW)
PN
(hp)
I2N
 1)
(A)
ILD
 2)
(A)
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.4 2.3 ACS310-01X-02A4-2 R0
0.75 1.0 4.7 4.5 ACS310-01X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 6.5 ACS310-01X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2.0 7.5 7.2 ACS310-01x-07A5-2 R2
2.2 3.0 9.8 9.4 ACS310-01x-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03X-02A6-2 R0
0.55 0.75 3.9 3.5 ACS310-03X-03A9-2 R0
0.75 1.0 5.2 4.7 ACS310-03X-05A2-2 R1
1.1 1.5 7.4 6.7 ACS310-03X-07A4-2 R1
1.5 2.0 8.3 7.5 ACS310-03X-08A3-2 R1
2.2 3.0 10.8 9.8 ACS310-03X-10A8-2 R2
3.0 4.0 14.6 13.3 ACS310-03X-14A6-2 R2
4.0 5.0 19.4 17.6 ACS310-03X-19A4-2 R2
5.5 7.5 26.8 24.4 ACS310-03X-26A8-2 R3
7.5 10.0 34.1 31.0 ACS310-03X-34A1-2 R4
11.0 15.0 50.8 46.2 ACS310-03X-50A8-2 R4
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.37 0.5 1.3 1.2 ACS310-03X-01A3-4 R0
0.55 0.75 2.1 1.9 ACS310-03X-02A1-4 R0
0.75 1.0 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03X-02A6-4 R1
1.1 1.5 3.6 3.3 ACS310-03X-03A6-4 R1
1.5 2.0 4.5 4.1 ACS310-03X-04A5-4 R1
2.2 3.0 6.2 5.6 ACS310-03X-06A2-4 R1
3.0 4.0 8.0 7.3 ACS310-03X-08A0-4 R1
4.0 5.0 9.7 8.8 ACS310-03X-09A7-4 R1
5.5 7.5 13.8 12.5 ACS310-03X-13A8-4 R3
7.5 10.0 17.2 15.6 ACS310-03X-17A2-4 R3
11.0 15.0 25.4 23.1 ACS310-03X-25A4-4 R3
15.0 20.0 34.1 31 ACS310-03X-34A1-4 R4
18.5 25.0 41.8 38 ACS310-03X-41A8-4 R4
22.0 30.0 48.4 44 ACS310-03X-48A4-4 R4
X within the type designation stands for E or U.
1) I2N maximum continuous output current at ambient temperature of +40 °C.
No overloadability, derating 1% for every additional 1 °C up to +50 °C.
2) ILD continuous output current at max ambient temperature of +50 °C.
10% overloadability for one minute every ten minutes.
Type designation
This is the unique reference number (shown in
column 5, right) that clearly identifies your drive
by current rating and frame size. Once the drive’s
type designation has been selected, the frame
size (column 6) can be used to determine the
drive dimensions, shown on page 12.
Voltages
ACS310 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 to 240 V
4 = 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen
voltage, into the type designation shown above.
Construction
“XXE” within the type designation (shown above)
varies depending on the drive phase and EMC
filtering. Choose below the one you need.
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
E   = EMC filter connected, 50 Hz frequency
U   = EMC filter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
(In case the fi lter is required it can easily
be connected)
10 A B B G E N E R A L PU R P O S E D R I V E S , AC S 310,  C ATA LO G
—
Ratings and types
Ratings Type designation Frame size
PN
(kW)
PN
(hp)
I2N
 1)
(A)
ILD
 2)
(A)
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.4 2.3 ACS310-01X-02A4-2 R0
0.75 1.0 4.7 4.5 ACS310-01X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 6.5 ACS310-01X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2.0 7.5 7.2 ACS310-01x-07A5-2 R2
2.2 3.0 9.8 9.4 ACS310-01x-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03X-02A6-2 R0
0.55 0.75 3.9 3.5 ACS310-03X-03A9-2 R0
0.75 1.0 5.2 4.7 ACS310-03X-05A2-2 R1
1.1 1.5 7.4 6.7 ACS310-03X-07A4-2 R1
1.5 2.0 8.3 7.5 ACS310-03X-08A3-2 R1
2.2 3.0 10.8 9.8 ACS310-03X-10A8-2 R2
3.0 4.0 14.6 13.3 ACS310-03X-14A6-2 R2
4.0 5.0 19.4 17.6 ACS310-03X-19A4-2 R2
5.5 7.5 26.8 24.4 ACS310-03X-26A8-2 R3
7.5 10.0 34.1 31.0 ACS310-03X-34A1-2 R4
11.0 15.0 50.8 46.2 ACS310-03X-50A8-2 R4
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.37 0.5 1.3 1.2 ACS310-03X-01A3-4 R0
0.55 0.75 2.1 1.9 ACS310-03X-02A1-4 R0
0.75 1.0 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03X-02A6-4 R1
1.1 1.5 3.6 3.3 ACS310-03X-03A6-4 R1
1.5 2.0 4.5 4.1 ACS310-03X-04A5-4 R1
2.2 3.0 6.2 5.6 ACS310-03X-06A2-4 R1
3.0 4.0 8.0 7.3 ACS310-03X-08A0-4 R1
4.0 5.0 9.7 8.8 ACS310-03X-09A7-4 R1
5.5 7.5 13.8 12.5 ACS310-03X-13A8-4 R3
7.5 10.0 17.2 15.6 ACS310-03X-17A2-4 R3
11.0 15.0 25.4 23.1 ACS310-03X-25A4-4 R3
15.0 20.0 34.1 31 ACS310-03X-34A1-4 R4
18.5 25.0 41.8 38 ACS310-03X-41A8-4 R4
22.0 30.0 48.4 44 ACS310-03X-48A4-4 R4
X within the type designation stands for E or U.
1) I2N maximum continuous output current at ambient temperature of +40 °C.
No overloadability, derating 1% for every additional 1 °C up to +50 °C.
2) ILD continuous output current at max ambient temperature of +50 °C.
10% overloadability for one minute every ten minutes.
Type designation
This is the unique reference number (shown in
column 5, right) that clearly identifies your drive
by current rating and frame size. Once the drive’s
type designation has been selected, the frame
size (column 6) can be used to determine the
drive dimensions, shown on page 12.
Voltages
ACS310 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 to 240 V
4 = 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen
voltage, into the type designation shown above.
Construction
“XXE” within the type designation (shown above)
varies depending on the drive phase and EMC
filtering. Choose below the one you need.
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
E   = EMC filter connected, 50 Hz frequency
U   = EMC filter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
(In case the fi lter is required it can easily
be connected)
根据电机的额定功率，从额定值表选择您的传动的订
货代码。
从识别您的供电电压开始。
这将告诉您要使用什么额定值表格。
见第10页。
3
1
4
18 A B B G E N E R A L PU R P O S E D R I V E S , AC S 310,  C ATA LO G
—
Options
How to select options
The options shown in the table below are available within the ACS310 range.
The control panels have an associated 4-figure option code, which is shown in the second column.
It is this code that replaces XXXX in the type code above.
Options Ordering
code
Description Model
Protection class 68566398 *) NEMA 1/UL type 1 (R0, R1, R2) MUL1-R1
68566410 *) NEMA 1/UL type 1 (R3) MUL1-R3
3AUA0000023888 *) IP66/IP67/UL type 4X enclosure
Control panel J400 Assistant control panel ACS-CP-A
J404 Basic control panel ACS-CP-C
Panel mounting kit 68294673 *) Panel mounting kit ACS/H-CP-EXT
3AUA0000013086 *) Panel holder mounting kit OPMP-01
Extension modules L511 Relay output extension module.
Option includes three (3)
additional relay outputs.
MREL-01
Tools 68566380 *) FlashDrop tool MFDT-01
 64532871 *) DriveWindow Light DriveWindow Light
External options *) Input chokes
*) EMC filters
*) Output chokes
Remote monitoring 3AUA0000039179 *) Ethernet adapter SREA-01
*) To be ordered as separate item.
1) The ACS310 is compatible with ACS-CP-C basic control panel Rev M or later.
2) The ACS310 is compatible with ACS-CP-A assistant control panel Rev E or later.
New panel series manufactured since 2007 with serial number XYYWWRXXXX,
where year Y = 7 or greater and revision R = E, F, G, …)
从第10页的额定值表格中选择您的电机功
率和电流额定值。
2
第10页
第10页
第18页
选择可选件（第18-24页）以及可选件代码，组成传动
订购代码。记得在每个可选件代码前使用“+”标记。
3 4
型号名称：
产品系列
结构
额定值与型号
电压
选件
ACS310  XXXX XXXX+ 0XX 2–––
10 ABB标准传动，ACS310，产品样本
—
10	额定值与型号
额定值 型号代码 外形尺寸
PN
（kW）
PN
(hp)
I2N
 1)
（A）
ILD
 2)
（A）
单相交流电源 200 - 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.4 2.3 ACS310-01X-02A4-2 R0
0.75 1.0 4.7 4.5 ACS310-01X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 6.5 ACS310-01X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2.0 7.5 7.2 ACS310-01x-07A5-2 R2
2.2 3.0 9.8 9.4 ACS310-01x-09A8-2 R2
三相交流电源 200 - 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03X-02A6-2 R0
0.55 0.75 3.9 3.5 ACS310-03X-03A9-2 R0
0.75 1.0 5.2 4.7 ACS310-03X-05A2-2 R1
1.1 1.5 7.4 6.7 ACS310-03X-07A4-2 R1
1.5 2.0 8.3 7.5 ACS310-03X-08A3-2 R1
2.2 3.0 10.8 9.8 ACS310-03X-10A8-2 R2
3.0 4.0 14.6 13.3 ACS310-03X-14A6-2 R2
4.0 5.0 19.4 17.6 ACS310-03X-19A4-2 R2
5.5 7.5 26.8 24.4 ACS310-03X-26A8-2 R3
7.5 10.0 34.1 31.0 ACS310-03X-34A1-2 R4
11.0 15.0 50.8 46.2 ACS310-03X-50A8-2 R4
三相交流电源 380 - 480 V
0.37 0.5 1.3 1.2 ACS310-03X-01A3-4 R0
0.55 0.75 2.1 1.9 ACS310-03X-02A1-4 R0
0.75 1.0 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03X-02A6-4 R1
1.1 1.5 3.6 3.3 ACS310-03X-03A6-4 R1
1.5 2.0 4.5 4.1 ACS310-03X-04A5-4 R1
2.2 3.0 6.2 5.6 ACS310-03X-06A2-4 R1
3.0 4.0 8.0 7.3 ACS310-03X-08A0-4 R1
4.0 5.0 9.7 8.8 ACS310-03X-09A7-4 R1
5.5 7.5 13.8 12.5 ACS310-03X-13A8-4 R3
7.5 10.0 17.2 15.6 ACS310-03X-17A2-4 R3
11.0 15.0 25.4 23.1 ACS310-03X-25A4-4 R3
15.0 20.0 34.1 31 ACS310-03X-34A1-4 R4
18.5 25.0 41.8 38 ACS310-03X-41A8-4 R4
22.0 30.0 48.4 44 ACS310-03X-48A4-4 R4
型号代码中的X表示E或U。
1） I

每个可选件都对应一个4位数字的选择代码，如第二列显示。
这个代码代替上面型号代码中的XXXX。
选项 订货号 名称 型号
防护等级 68566398 *) NEMA 1/UL 1型 (R0，R1，R2) MUL1-R1
68566410 *) NEMA 1/UL1型 (R3) MUL1-R3
3AUA0000023888 *) IP66/IP67/UL 型 4X外壳
控制盘 J400 助手控制盘 ACS-CP-D
J404 基本控制盘 ACS-CP-C
控制盘安装套件 68294673 *) 控制盘安装套件 ACS/H-CP-EXT
3AUA0000013086 *) 控制盘盘托安装套件 OPMP-01
扩展模块 L511 继电器输出扩展模块
可选件包括三（3）
个附加继电器输出。
MREL-01
工具 68566380 *) FlashDrop工具 MFDT-01
 64532871 *) DriveWindow Light DriveWindow Light
外部可选件 *） 输入电抗器
*） EMC滤波器
*） 输出电抗器
远程监控 3AUA0000039179 *) 以太网适配器 SREA-01
*） 作为单独的部件订购。
1） ACS310兼容ACS-CP-C基本型控制盘的M版或以后版本。
2） ACS310兼容ACS-CP-D助手控制盘的E版或以后版本。
（2007年以后生产的控制盘序列号为XYYWWRXXXX，其中年份表示为Y=7或更大值，版本号表示为R=E，F，G，……）
ABB标准传动，ACS310，产品样本 19
—
可选件
接口
—
01 控制盘盖板（标配）
—
02 基本控制盘
—
03 助手控制盘
—
04 控制盘盘托安装套件OPMP-01
—
05 NEMA 1套件
—
06 端子盖板（标配）
—
07 夹板（标配）
—
01

可选件
外部
任何外部可选件都有独立的订购代码及型号代码。
型号代码
ACS355-
外形
尺寸
滤波器型号 带LRFI滤波器的
电缆长度1）
.
C2
(m)
低漏电流滤波器，三相交流电源电压400 V
03X-01A3-4 R0 LRFI-31 10
03X-02A1-4 R0 LRFI-31 10
03X-02A6-4 R1 LRFI-31 10
03X-03A6-4 R1 LRFI-31 10
03X-04A5-4 R1 LRFI-31 10
03X-06A2-4 R1 LRFI-31 10
03X-08A0-4 R1 LRFI-32 10
03X-09A7-4 R1 LRFI-32 10
1）必须通过去掉传动的EMC螺钉断开内部EMC滤波器。
EMC滤波器
ACS310的内部EMC滤波器是为满足EN/IEC 61800-3标准的C3类
而设计的。外部EMC滤波器与其内部滤波器相配合，用于加强传动